CH \$2715.00 51338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.		02/07/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	CIB DMO WLO
Internal Address:	Mail code NY1-C413, 4CMC
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11245-0001
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 108

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5133832	#1 DRIVER IN GOLF
Registration Number:	5290499	#1 FAIRWAY IN GOLF
Registration Number:	6223556	
Registration Number:	2409770	ADAMS
Registration Number:	2351970	
Serial Number:	88911215	
Registration Number:	2490264	ADAMSGOLF
Registration Number:	2698181	ADAMSGOLF
Registration Number:	3252375	AGSI
Serial Number:	88906091	BEYOND DRIVEN
Registration Number:	6126508	
Registration Number:	1411498	BURNER
Registration Number:	3680379	BURNER
Registration Number:	3673923	BURNER PLUS
Serial Number:	90629669	CAP BACK
Registration Number:	4150530	CATALINA
Serial Number:	90808289	CLEARPATH ALIGNMENT
Registration Number:	4056213	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0722

900674311

Degistration Number	4623587	
Registration Number:		DHY
Registration Number:	3914741	EXERT
Registration Number:	5168497	FLEXTECH
Serial Number:	90031723	FLUTED FEEL
Registration Number:	5759295	GAPR
Registration Number:	5193052	GEOCOUSTIC
Registration Number:	4025990	GHOST
Registration Number:	5366140	GHOST
Registration Number:	3966248	GOLF'S ULTIMATE FITTING EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4143895	
Registration Number:	2915083	IDEA
Registration Number:	3725987	IOTHANE
Registration Number:	4626250	JETSPEED
Registration Number:	4822793	JETSPEED
Registration Number:	5011425	KALEA
Registration Number:	3683862	LDP
Registration Number:	5909508	M GLOIRE
Registration Number:	1731312	M-1
	4972483	M1
Registration Number:	5076513	M2
Registration Number:	5760445	M3
Registration Number:	5760446	M4
Registration Number:	5759122	M5
Registration Number:	5759123	M6
Registration Number:	5791197	MG
Serial Number:	90337838	MIDR PROTO
	5405710	MYFITTINGEXP
	4990245	MYROUNDPRO
	2730217	NOODLE
	2322911	
9	6278069	P·790
9	6343572	P·7MB
9	6398165	P·7MC
	6136472	P7TW
9	5050740	PARTY BAG
	3905226	PENTA TP
9	3965134	PERFORMANCE LABS
Registration Number:	5763659	PITTSBURGH PERSIMMON

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6136936	PIX
Serial Number:	88858119	
Registration Number:	4633904	PROJECT (A)
Registration Number:	4972518	PSI
Registration Number:	5290519	PURE ROLL
Registration Number:	3979413	QUIVER
Registration Number:	3951066	R11
Registration Number:	4749627	R15
Registration Number:	2960850	R7
Registration Number:	3032873	R7
Registration Number:	3699252	RAC
Registration Number:	4916424	RAYLOR
Registration Number:	4407594	RBZ
Registration Number:	5413879	REDLINE
Registration Number:	2092034	RESCUE
Registration Number:	4485587	ROCKETBALLZ
Registration Number:	4459762	ROCKETFUEL
Registration Number:	2820220	ROSSA
Serial Number:	88762475	SIM
Registration Number:	5808361	SPEED BRIDGE
Registration Number:	5812762	SPEED INJECTED
Registration Number:	5324381	SPEEDMANTLE
Registration Number:	6134005	SPIDER
Registration Number:	6134006	SPIDER
Registration Number:	4724005	STEALTH
Registration Number:	5894349	STRATUS
Registration Number:	2317484	
Registration Number:	2557111	Т
Registration Number:	3441362	TARGA
Registration Number:	1200542	TAYLOR MADE
Registration Number:	1424909	TAYLOR MADE
Registration Number:	1374009	TAYLOR MADE
Registration Number:	1420059	TAYLOR MADE
Registration Number:	5528241	TAYLORMADE
Registration Number:	2557110	TAYLORMADE
Registration Number:	4564858	TAYLORMADE
Registration Number:	5528242	TAYLORMADE
Registration Number:	3907482	TIGHT LIES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1272937	TOUR PREFERRED
Registration Number:	2782328	TOUR PREFERRED
Registration Number:	2903581	TOUR PREFERRED
Registration Number:	6070847	TOUR RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2357576	
Registration Number:	5846862	TRUE PATH
Registration Number:	6278969	TRUSS
Registration Number:	5589137	TWIST FACE
Registration Number:	6291998	V STEEL
Registration Number:	5852608	V3
Registration Number:	3720162	WE ARE GOLFERS
Registration Number:	4284120	
Registration Number:	3442074	XTD
Registration Number:	5909509	M GLOIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/ mp
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2022

Total Attachments: 27

source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page1.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page2.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page3.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page5.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page5.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page7.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page8.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page9.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page10.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page11.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page11.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page12.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page12.tif source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page13.tif

	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page14.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page15.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page16.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page17.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page18.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page19.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page20.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page21.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page22.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page23.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page24.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page25.tif	
I	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page26.tif	
	source=Hybrid - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) Executed#page27.tif	

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 7, 2022 (this "Agreement"), is made by the undersigned Grantors (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of the Collateral Agent (as defined below) under the First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of February 7, 2022 (as amended, amended and restated, waived, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among 19TH HOLDINGS GOLF, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), GLOBAL GOLF EQUIPMENT AND APPAREL 2 B.V., a Netherlands private limited company, the direct parent of the Borrower ("Holdings" and immediately following the Post-Closing Restructuring Transactions, "Intermediate Holdings"), immediately following the Post-Closing Restructuring Transactions, "Holdings") certain subsidiaries of Holdings party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent and as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), for the benefit of the Lenders.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, Holdings, Intermediate Holdings and certain of Holdings' Subsidiaries executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 7, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in its Intellectual Property, including any Intellectual Property acquired by such Grantor after the date thereof, including Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consider of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors and the Secured Parties hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. <u>Confirmation of Security Interest</u>. The Grantors hereby confirm that pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, subject to existing licenses to use the Trademarks granted by the Grantors in the ordinary course of their business, such Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the material Trademarks of the Grantors (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto) and all the goodwill associated therewith, and to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of such Trademarks, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise)

of the Secured Obligations of the Grantors, subject to the exclusions set forth in Section 4.01(d) of the Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the security interest granted pursuant to the Collateral Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Agreement is expressly subject to the terms and conditions of the Collateral Agreement. The Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks are fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission (*e.g.*, "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to any document to be signed in connection with this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY, INC., as Grantor

€25 €967 €£17

Name: Richard M. Paschal

Title: Chief Financial Officer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By

Name: Jeffrey C. Miller
Title: Executive Director

Schedule A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications: 1

Registered	United States of America	18 Mar 2003	2,698,181	28 Feb 2000	75/929,532	ADAMSGOLF
Registered	United States of America	18 Sep 2001	2,490,264	28 Feb 2000	75/929,529	ADAMSGOLF
Pending	United States of America			11 May 2020	88911215	ADAMS Triangle Sliced
Registered	United States of America	23 May 2000	2,351,970	3 Aug 1999	75/766,790	ADAMS Triangle Sliced
Pending	United States of America			2 Dec 2020	90/354,425	ADAMS
Registered	United States of America	5 Dec 2000	2,409,770	16 Mar 1998	75/451,280	ADAMS
Registered	United States of America	15 Dec 2020	6223556	30 Jan 2020	88/779,098	3-Triangle Logo
Registered	United States of America	19 Sep 2017	5,290,499	27 Feb 2017	87/350,481	#1 FAIRWAY IN GOLF
Registered	United States of America	31 Jan 2017	5,133,832	22 Jul 2016	87/112,713	#1 DRIVER IN GOLF
Trademark Status	Country	Reg. Date	Reg. No	App. Date	App. No	Trademark

¹ All material trademark and trademark applications are held by Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
CATALINA	77/811,473	24 Aug 2009	4,150,530	29 May 2012	United States of America	Registered
C-GROOVE	90/139,614	26 Aug 2020			United States of America	Pending
CLEARPATH ALIGNMENT	90/808,289	2 Jul 2021			United States of America	Pending
club device with half circle	85/293,767	13 Apr 2011	4,056,213	15 Nov 2011	United States of America	Registered
COMPACT GRAIN FORGING	90/021,158	25 Jun 2020			United States of America	Pending
DHY	86/083,038	4 Oct 2013	4,623,587	21 Oct 2014	United States of America	Registered
EXERT	77/583,437	1 Oct 2008	3,914,741	1 Feb 2011	United States of America	Registered
FLEXTECH	87/080,533	22 Jun 2016	5,168,497	21 Mar 2017	United States of America	Registered
FLUTED FEEL	90/031,723	1 Jul 2020			United States of America	Pending
FUZE	90/789,186	22 Jun 2021			United States of America	Pending
GAPR	88019226	28 Jun 2018	5,759,295	21 May 2019	United States of America	Registered
GEOCOUSTIC	87/107,642	18 Jul 2016	5,193,052	25 Apr 2017	United States of America	Registered

Trademark GHOST GHOST	App. No 85/245,077 87231957	App. Date 17 Feb 2011 9 Nov 2016	Reg, No 4,025,990 5,366,140	Reg. Date 13 Sep 2011 26 Dec 2017	Country United States of America United States of America United States of	Trademark Status Registered Registered
GHOST	90107232	11 Aug 2020			United States of America	Pending
GOLF'S ULTIMATE FITTING EXPERIENCE	85/142,363	30 Sep 2010	3,966,248	24 May 2011	United States of America	Registered
GOLF'S ULTIMATE FITTING EXPERIENCE	90/715,252	17 May 2021			United States of America	Pending
GOLFTIMISM	88906109	7 May 2020			United States of America	Pending
GOLFTIMISTIC	88906100	7 May 2020			United States of America	Pending
Half Circle Stripes Device (Rising Sun 2D logo)	85/248,720	22 Feb 2011	4,143,895	15 May 2012	United States of America	Registered
Half Circle Stripes Device (Rising Sun 2D logo)	90/140,017	26 Aug 2020			United States of America	Pending
I AM A GOLFER	77/088,645	23 Jan 2007	3,712,439	17 Nov 2009	United States of America	Registered
IDEA	78/135,781	14 Jun 2002	2,915,083	28 Dec 2004	United States of America	Registered
INK	90/456,034	8 Jan 2021			United States of America	Pending

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
IOTHANE	77/226,874	11 Jul 2007	3,725,987	15 Dec 2009	United States of America	Registered
JETSPEED	86/129,202	26 Nov 2013	4,626,250	21 Oct 2014	United States of America	Registered
JETSPEED	86/129,252	26 Nov 2013	4,822,793	29 Sep 2015	United States of America	Registered
KALEA	86/780,698	7 Oct 2015	5,011,425	2 Aug 2016	United States of America	Registered
Kingdom K Logo	88/295,724	10 Feb 2019			United States of America	Pending
LDP	77/375,016	18 Jan 2008	3,683,862	15 Sep 2009	United States of America	Registered
M GLOIRE	88058393	30 Jul 2018	5,909,508	12 Nov 2019	United States of America	Registered
M GLOIRE Logo	88058429	30 Jul 2018	5,909,509	12 Nov 2019	United States of America	Registered
M-1 (M1)	74/249,196	24 Feb 1992	1,731,312	10 Nov 1992	United States of America	Registered
M1 logo	86/774,920	1 Oct 2015	4,972,483	7 Jun 2016	United States of America	Registered
M2 (stylized)	86/780,425	7 Oct 2015	5,076,513	8 Nov 2016	United States of America	Registered
M3 Logo	87740589	2 Jan 2018	5,760,445	28 May 2019	United States of America	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country United States of	Trademark Status
M4 Logo	87740590	2 Jan 2018	5,760,446	28 May 2019	United States of America	Registered
M5 logo	87919114	13 May 2018	5,759,122	21 May 2019	United States of America	Registered
M6 logo	87919120	13 May 2018	5,759,123	21 May 2019	United States of America	Registered
MATRIXWOOD	90/789,175	22 Jun 2021			United States of America	Pending
MG logo	87/305,506	18 Jan 2017	5,791,197	2 Jul 2019	United States of America	Registered
MIDR PROTO	90/337,838	23 Nov 2020			United States of America	Pending
MYFITTINGEXP	87/497,012	20 Jun 2017	5405710	20 Feb 2018	United States of America	Registered
MYROUNDPRO	86/695,299	16 Jul 2015	4,990,245	28 Jun 2016	United States of America	Registered
NOODLE	76/297,682	13 Aug 2001	2,730,217	24 Jun 2003	United States of America	Registered
outlined club device	75/417,768	14 Jan 1998	2,322,911	29 Feb 2000	United States of America	Registered
P·790	90/149,803	31 Aug 2020	6,278,069	23 Feb 2021	United States of America	Registered
P·7MB	90/021,027	25 Jun 2020	6,343,572	4 May 2021	United States of America	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
P·7MC	90/021,046	25 Jun 2020	6,398,165	22 Jun 2021	United States of America	Registered
P-7TW	88459434	4 Jun 2019			United States of America	Pending
P·7TW	88978374	4 Jun 2019	6136472	25 Aug 2020	United States of America	Registered
PARTY BAG	86/639,737	22 May 2015	5,050,740	27 Sep 2016	United States of America	Registered
PENTA TP (Stylized)	77/809,854	21 Aug 2009	3,905,226	11 Jan 2011	United States of America	Registered
PERFORMANCE LABS	85/112,622	20 Aug 2010	3,965,134	24 May 2011	United States of America	Registered
PERFORMANCE LABS	90/617,692	1 Apr 2021			United States of America	Pending
PITTSBURGH PERSIMMON	86/250,195	11 Apr 2014	5,763,659	28 May 2019	United States of America	Registered
PIX	88/104,287	4 Sep 2018	6136936	25 Aug 2020	United States of America	Registered
Pix Triangle Design	88/858,119	2 Apr 2020			United States of America	Pending
PROJECT (a) [project a]	86/081,288	2 Oct 2013	4,633,904	4 Nov 2014	United States of America	Registered
Psi logo	86/780,693	7 Oct 2015	4,972,518	7 Jun 2016	United States of America	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg, No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
PURE ROLL	87/350,914	27 Feb 2017	5,290,519	19 Sep 2017	United States of America	Registered
QUIVER	85/040,094	17 May 2010	3,979,413	14 Jun 2011	United States of America	Registered
R11	77/101,986	7 Feb 2007	3,951,066	26 Apr 2011	United States of America	Registered
R15 logo	86/340,314	17 Jul 2014	4,749,627	2 Jun 2015	United States of America	Registered
R7	78/220,514	1 Mar 2003	2,960,850	7 Jun 2005	United States of America	Registered
R7 (stylized)	78/312,480	11 Oct 2003	3,032,873	20 Dec 2005	United States of America	Registered
RAC & DESIGN	76/381,770	12 Mar 2002	3,699,252	20 Oct 2009	United States of America	Registered
RAYLOR	86/250,166	11 Apr 2014	4,916,424	15 Mar 2016	United States of America	Registered
RBZ (stylized logo)	85/438,750	4 Oct 2011	4,407,594	24 Sep 2013	United States of America	Registered
REDLINE	87/229,403	8 Nov 2016	5,413,879	27 Feb 2018	United States of America	Registered
RESCUE	75/033,038	15 Dec 1995	2,092,034	26 Aug 1997	United States of America	Registered
ROCKETBALLZ Stylized	85/438,727	4 Oct 2011	4,485,587	18 Feb 2014	United States of America	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
ROCKETFUEL	85/626,709	16 May 2012	4,459,762	31 Dec 2013	United States of America	Registered
ROSSA	76/282,530	9 Jul 2001	2,820,220	2 Mar 2004	United States of America	Registered
SIM Logo	88/762,475	16 Jan 2020			United States of America	Pending
SPEED BRIDGE	88035091	12 Jul 2018	5,808,361	16 Jul 2019	United States of America	Registered
SPEED INJECTED	88/252,370	7 Jan 2019	5,812,762	23 Jul 2019	United States of America	Registered
SPEEDLINE	88/248,411	3 Jan 2019			United States of America	Pending
SPEEDMANTLE	86/760,739	18 Sep 2015	5,324,381	31 Oct 2017	United States of America	Registered
SPIDER	88/565,029	2 Aug 2019	6134005	25 Aug 2020	United States of America	Registered
SPIDER Stylized	88/565,108	2 Aug 2019	6134006	25 Aug 2020	United States of America	Registered
STEALTH	77912922	15 Jan 2010	4724005	21 Apr 2015	United States of America	Registered
STEALTH	90/851,399	27 Jul 2021			United States of America	Pending
STRATUS	88074345	10 Aug 2018	5,894,349	29 Oct 2019	United States of America	Registered

stripes club device 75/201, T & Design 76/024, T & Design 90/285, TAYLOR MADE 77/035, TAYLOR MADE 73/291, TAYLOR MADE 73/431, TAYLOR MADE 73/432, TAYLOR MADE 73/432, TAYLOR MADE 87/608, TAYLORMADE 87/608, TAYLORMADE 90/285, TAYLORMADE 76/024,	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
	75/201,879	18 Nov 1996	2,317,484	15 Feb 2000	United States of America	Registered
	76/024,523	12 Apr 2000	2,557,111	2 Apr 2002	United States of America	Registered
	90/285,285	28 Oct 2020			United States of America	Pending
	77/035,859	2 Nov 2006	3,441,362	3 Jun 2008	United States of America	Registered
	73/291,094	29 Dec 1980	1,200,542	6 Jul 1982	United States of America	Registered
	73/431,280	21 Jun 1983	1,424,909	13 Jan 1987	United States of America	Registered
	73/432,757	30 Jun 1983	1,374,009	3 Dec 1985	United States of America	Registered
	73/574,077	18 Dec 1985	1,420,059	9 Dec 1986	United States of America	Registered
	87/608,627	14 Sep 2017	5,528,241	31 Jul 2018	United States of America	Registered
	90/285,244	28 Oct 2020			United States of America	Pending
	дТ 76/024,440	12 Apr 2000	2,557,110	2 Apr 2002	United States of America	Registered
TAYLORMADE & Stylized T 85/730.	dT 85/730,482	17 Sep 2012	4,564,858	8 Jul 2014	United States of America	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Status
TAYLORMADE & Stylized T	87/608,634	14 Sep 2017	5,528,242	31 Jul 2018	United States of America	Registered
THE KINGDOM Logo	88/295,719	10 Feb 2019			United States of America	Pending
TIGHT LIES	85/051,822	1 Jun 2010	3,907,482	18 Jan 2011	United States of America	Registered
TOUR EATS	97/028,083	15 Sep 2021			United States of America	Pending
TOUR PREFERRED	73/414,625	22 Feb 1983	1,272,937	3 Apr 1984	United States of America	Registered
TOUR PREFERRED	76/102,038	2 Aug 2000	2,782,328	11 Nov 2003	United States of America	Registered
TOUR PREFERRED	76/132,330	19 Sep 2000	2,903,581	16 Nov 2004	United States of America	Registered
TOUR PREFERRED	90/687,938	3 May 2021			United States of America	Pending
TOUR RESPONSE	88/443,649	23 May 2019	6,070,847	2 Jun 2020	United States of America	Registered
TOUR RESPONSE STRIPE	90/890,207	18 Aug 2021			United States of America	Pending
TOUR TRASH	97/028,078	15 Sep 2021			United States of America	Pending
TOUR TRASH (stylized)	97/028,088	15 Sep 2021			United States of America	Pending

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
triangle broken by wavy stripe device	75/766,785	3 Aug 1999	2,357,576	13 Jun 2000	United States of America	Registered
TRUE PATH	88072637	9 Aug 2018	5,846,862	27 Aug 2019	United States of America	Registered
TRUSS	88779054	30 Jan 2020	6,278,969	23 Feb 2021	United States of America	Registered
TWIST FACE	87740575	2 Jan 2018	5,589,137	23 Oct 2018	United States of America	Registered
V STEEL	88/639,781	2 Oct 2019	6,291,998	16 Mar 2021	United States of America	Registered
V3	87/882,379	18 Apr 2018	5,852,608	3 Sep 2019	United States of America	Registered
WE ARE GOLFERS	78/806,776	3 Feb 2006	3,720,162	1 Dec 2009	United States of America	Registered
White golf club head design	85/182,768	22 Nov 2010	4,284,120	29 Jan 2013	United States of America	Registered
XTD	77/233,722	19 Jul 2007	3,442,074	3 Jun 2008	United States of America	Registered
YES!	90/139,588	26 Aug 2020			United States of America	Pending
3-Triangle Logo	2,009,108	30 Jan 2020			Canada	Pending
A12	1472543	10 Mar 2010	TMA870895	February 7, 2014	Canada	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
> 4	1 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	12 1 2007	70002 TANA 752005	Mosch 21 2010	Casal	Docidand
A4	1,343,227	13 Apr 2007	TMA763096	March 31, 2010	Canada	Registered
A5	1,343,547	16 Apr 2007	TMA764501	April 20, 2010	Canada	Registered
ADAMS	1,673,666	22 Apr 2014	TMA958491	December 20, 2016	Canada	Registered
ADAMS (stylized word with triangle device)	1,028,951	14 Sep 1999	TMA660392	March 7, 2006	Canada	Registered
ADAMS (stylized)	1,625,584	6 May 2013	TMA1054016	September 12, 2019	Canada	Registered
ADAMSGOLF (ADAMS GOLF)	1,028,950	14 Sep 1999	TMA550601	September 11, 2001	Canada	Registered
BEYOND DRIVEN	2062569	6 Nov 2020			Canada	Pending
Big Foot Logo	2,001,560	17 Dec 2019			Canada	Pending
bliss	1,393,933	2 May 2008	TMA797528	May 13, 2011	Canada	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
BURNER	563457	28 May 1986	TMA330439	July 24, 1987	Canada	Registered
CAP BACK	2,098,301	8 Apr 2021			Canada	Pending
CARBONWOOD	2,115,684	22 Jun 2021			Canada	Pending
C-GROOVE	1,514,875	11 Feb 2011	TMA870897	February 7, 2014	Canada	Registered
FUZE	2,115,688	22 Jun 2021			Canada	Pending
GAPR	1,906,883	28 Jun 2018	TMA1090934	January 5, 2021	Canada	Registered
GHOST	1,515,806	17 Feb 2011	TMA845258	March 5, 2013	Canada	Registered
GHOST	1833661	20 Apr 2017	TMA1011062	December 12, 2018	Canada	Registered
GOLFTIMISTIC	2062570	6 Nov 2020			Canada	Pending
Half Circle Stripes Device (Rising Sun 2D logo)	1,688,510	7 Aug 2014	TMA919911	November 10, 2015	Canada	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
INSIGHT	1300457	4 May 2006	TMA693624	August 8, 2007	Canada	Registered
IOTHANE	2,096,807	1 Apr 2021			Canada	Pending
JETSPEED	1,653,720	26 Nov 2013	TMA911118	August 13, 2015	Canada	Registered
						:
JETSPEED	1653720-01	August 25, 2015	TMA911118		Canada	Pending
KALEA	1,804,982	17 Oct 2016	TMA998208	June 5, 2018	Canada	Registered
M GLOIRE	1943066	28 Jan 2019			Canada	Pending
M1 logo	1,804,979	17 Oct 2016	TMA991940	March 6, 2018	Canada	Registered
M2 (stylized)	1,804,980	17 Oct 2016	TMA991946	March 6, 2018	Canada	Registered
M3 Logo	1875754	2 Jan 2018	TMA1048661	August 13, 2019	Canada	Registered
M4 Logo	1875755	2 Jan 2018	TMA1048675	August 13, 2019	Canada	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
M5 logo	1898937	14 May 2018	TMA1044637	July 25, 2019	Canada	Registered
M6 logo	1898938	14 May 2018	TMA1044629	July 25, 2019	Canada	Registered
M7 logo	1,929,324	7 Nov 2018	TMA1048662	August 13, 2019	Canada	Registered
M8 logo	1,929,325	7 Nov 2018	TMA1048633	August 13, 2019	Canada	Registered
MATRIXWOOD	2,115,685	22 Jun 2021			Canada	Pending
METALWOOD	496340	16 Dec 1982	TMA299794	February 8, 1985	Canada	Registered
MIDR PROTO	2,109,198	25 May 2021			Canada	Pending
MWT	1297959	18 Apr 2006	TMA720789	August 13, 2008	Canada	Registered
MYFITTINGEXP	1,843,578	20 Jun 2017	TMA1018150	March 26, 2019	Canada	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
NOODLE	1262904	28 Jun 2005	TMA691048	June 28, 2007	Canada	Registered
NOODLE ICE	1284698	30 Dec 2005	TMA678731	December 22, 2006	Canada	Registered
P-790	2,087,544	25 Feb 2021			Canada	Pending
P·7MB	2,036,616	26 Jun 2020			Canada	Pending
P·7MC	2,036,617	26 Jun 2020			Canada	Pending
P·7TW	1972110	20 Jun 2019			Canada	Pending
PENTA TP (Stylized)	1,449,002	20 Aug 2009	TMA789348	February 1, 2011	Canada	Registered
PITTSBURGH PERSIMMON	496338	16 Dec 1982	TMA345131	September 23, 1988	Canada	Registered
PIX	1948832	28 Feb 2019			Canada	Pending
Pix Triangle Design	2,021,015	3 Apr 2020			Canada	Pending
PRO GOLD	1355126	10 Jul 2007	TMA725605	October 8, 2008	Canada	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
Psi logo	1,804,981	17 Oct 2016	TMA991939	March 6, 2018	Canada	Registered
PURESOFT	1944806	6 Feb 2019			Canada	Pending
R1 logo	1,605,452	6 Dec 2012	TMA874074	March 24, 2014	Canada	Registered
R11	1,503,219	9 Nov 2010	TMA810959	November 3, 2011	Canada	Registered
R7	1,193,113	8 Oct 2003	TMA687277	May 8, 2007	Canada	Registered
R7 (stylized)	1,213,090	13 Apr 2004	TMA686986	May 4, 2007	Canada	Registered
R9 (stylized)	1,421,552	11 Dec 2008	TMA777884	September 22, 2010	Canada	Registered
RBZ (stylized logo)	1,545,057	26 Sep 2011	TMA863189	October 22, 2013	Canada	Registered
RBZ (stylized logo)	1,567,992	9 Mar 2012	TMA883944	August 13, 2014	Canada	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
DE AV & Design	1 304 145	5 Inn 2006	7035C7 VMT	October 8 2008	Capada	Decistored
NE AA & Design	1,504,145	9 Jun 2000	10007/21411	October 6, 2006	Canada	vegisteren
REDLINE	1,147,534	25 Jul 2002	TMA605401	March 16, 2004	Canada	Registered
ROCKETBALLZ Stylized	1,544,648	22 Sep 2011	TMA867805	December 20, 2013	Canada	Registered
SIM Logo	2,006,671	17 Jan 2020			Canada	Pending
SLDR	1,641,954	3 Sep 2013	TMA889724		Canada	Registered
				November 10, 2014		
SPEED BRIDGE	1,939,352	7 Jan 2019			Canada	Pending
SPEED INJECTED	1939365	7 Jan 2019			Canada	Pending
SPEEDBLADE	1,644,739	23 Sep 2013	TMA904187	May 21, 2015	Canada	Registered
SPEEDLINE	1,181,335	11 Jun 2003	TMA731654	January 2, 2009	Canada	Registered
SPIDER	1,979,129	6 Aug 2019			Canada	Pending

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
STEALTH	2,115,689	22 Jun 2021			Canada	Pending
SYMPHONY	1301125	10 May 2006	TMA688717	May 31, 2007	Canada	Registered
T & Design	1078527	12 Oct 2000	TMA621044	September 29, 2004	Canada	Registered
T & Design	2,102,514	26 Apr 2021			Canada	Pending
TAYLOR MADE	496,336	16 Dec 1982	TMA305808	August 9, 1985	Canada	Registered
TAYLOR MADE Stylized (old design)	496,337	16 Dec 1982	TMA305348	July 26, 1985	Canada	Registered
TAYLORMADE	1,859,539	26 Sep 2017	TMA1021465	May 14, 2019	Canada	Registered
TAYLORMADE	2,102,513	26 Apr 2021			Canada	Pending
TAYLORMADE & Stylized T	1,859,538	26 Sep 2017	TMA1021448	May 14, 2019	Canada	Registered
TAYLORMADE & Stylized T	1078561	12 Oct 2000	TMA583570	June 11, 2003	Canada	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
TAYLORMADE METALWOODS	496,339	16 Dec 1982	TMA303231	May 31, 1985	Canada	Registered
TMAG CONNECTION	1218510	28 May 2004	TMA689878	June 15, 2007	Canada	Registered
TOUR PREFERRED	563452	28 May 1986	TMA330592	July 31, 1987	Canada	Registered
TOUR PROVEN PERFORMANCE	1,809,819	16 Nov 2016	TMA992042	March 7, 2018	Canada	Registered
TOUR RESPONSE	1,997,064	21 Nov 2019			Canada	Pending
TOUR RESPONSE STRIPE	2,128,434	19 Aug 2021			Canada	Pending
TP & Shield Design	1224397	21 Jul 2004	TMA691135	June 29, 2007	Canada	Registered
TRUE PATH	2,084,485	12 Feb 2021			Canada	Pending
TRUSS	2,009,107	30 Jan 2020			Canada	Pending
TWIST FACE	1875752	2 Jan 2018	TMA1059393	October 17, 2019	Canada	Registered

Trademark	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Country	Trademark Status
V STEEL	1988210	3 Oct 2019			Canada	Pending
v3	1472556	10 Mar 2010	TMA797810	May 17, 2011	Canada	Registered
XTD	1356430	19 Jul 2007	TMA723611	September 12, 2008	Canada	Registered
YES!	1,250,157	10 Mar 2005	TMA687753	May 15, 2007	Canada	Registered
YES! in a circle	1,250,158	10 Mar 2005	TMA687754	May 15, 2007	Canada	Registered
YES! GOLF	1,250,159	10 Mar 2005	TMA687755	May 15, 2007	Canada	Registered
Design Only	1246701	February 10, 2005	TMA689839	June 14, 2007	Canada	Registered
A and Design	1028952	September 14, 1999	TMA553981	November 16, 2001	Canada	Registered
A and Design	2063150	November 11, 2020			Canada	Pending

CLEARPATH ALIGNMENT 2153303	Trademark
	Trademark
	ademark
	lemark
	nark
	ik
2153	
21533	
21533	
21533	
153	
\simeq \simeq 1	poposition00000000000000000000000000000000000
ω [, s _s
31	- 5
	7
	App. No
Dec 9, 2021	
6.6	App. Date
	
201	-
21	₽ 2
	•
	Reg. No
	Q.
	2
	7
	Reg.
	1
	Date
	8
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
Ω	
Canada	
ad	_
۵	Country
	,5
	~
Pending	في .
<u>Ĕ. </u>	Trademark Status
ing	<u>~</u>
9	- E G
	2 Z
	7

RECORDED: 02/07/2022